
 
MINISTERS, DEACONS, AND DEACONESSES’ UNION 

of the 
EAST CEDAR GROVE MISSIONARY BAPTIST ASSOCIATION 

Date: July 30, 2022 

Officers 

President ......................................................... Reverend Dorothy Evans 

Vice President .................................................. Reverend Antonio J. Bell 

Secretary ......................................................... Sister Willie Mae Duncan 

Assistant Secretary ..........................................Deacon Cynthia Lawrence 

Finance Chairman ...............................................Brother Curtis Bradsher 

Usher Board Chair ............................................ Deacon Ronnie Robinson 

 
******** 

Ordination Council 

Reverend Dr. Larry Wilson ........................................................Chairman 

Reverend Linda Bullock Vanhook …............................Clerk of the Council  

Reverend Louis Cash ...................................................Ordination Council 

Reverend Dr. Langston D. Logan, Sr.……………………….... Ordination Council 

 

MDDU Program Committee: 

Reverend Bernadetta Davis, Chairperson, Pine Grove MBC 

Reverend Antonio J.  Bell, Greenfield MBC 

Sister Willie M. Duncan, Pine Grove MBC 

Deacon David Harris, New Red Mountain MBC 

Deacon Cynthia Lawrence, Pine Grove MBC 

Reverend Pamela Lester, Olive Grove MBC 

Deacon Ronnie Robinson, St. John MBC 
 

*********

Dinner Provided by District Churches 

To be resumed 2023 

Ministers, Deacons, And Deaconesses Union 
Of The 

East Cedar Grove Missionary Baptist 
Association Of North Carolina, Inc. 

Association Theme: 

“Answering God's Call for Courageous Living and Faithful Services in 

Uncertain Times” (Joshua 1:1-9) 

Date: July 30, 2022 

 

 

 

 

 

   MINISTERS, DEACONS, AND DEACONESSES’ UNION THEME: 
“The Church is Undergoing Deconstruction, A New Beginning” 

Isaiah 43:18-21 
 
 

SMITH -THOMAS CONVENTION CENTER 

2174 Brassfield Road    

(POB 808) 

Creedmoor, North Carolina 27522  

Phone: 919 - 528 - 3244 

Reverend Dr. George Crews, III, Moderator 

Reverend Dorothy Evans, President 

Reverend Antonio J. Bell, Vice President 

 

             ,  



 

MINISTERS, DEACONS, AND DEACONESSES’ UNION 

of the 

EAST CEDAR GROVE MISSIONARY BAPTIST ASSOCIATION 

Date:  July 30, 2022 

Presider:  Reverend Dorothy Evans, President 

8:30am Deacons & Deaconesses Class: ......... Reverend Dr. L. Logan, Sr. 

9:30am Registration: .............................................. Deacon David Harris 

9:45am Devotion: ….......................... Rock Spring and Olive Grove MBC 

10:00am Greetings President: ........................ Reverend Dorothy Evans  
                                              Pine Grove MBC, Creedmoor, North Carolina 

 

Greetings Moderator ........................... Reverend Dr. George Crews, III 
                                   Lattisville Grove MBC, Hurdle Mills, North Carolina 

 

WELCOME & RECOGNITION OF VISITORS 

First Timers, Ministers and Pastors from other Associations 

ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA 

Musical Selection: ….............................................Youth Choir/ Legacy 
                                             Henderson, North Carolina 

 
Introduction of Presenter:  Reverend D. Evans, President 

Presenter: Dr. Linda Bryant, Former Associate Dean of 
Shaw University, Raleigh, North Carolina 

 
Topic: “Contextual Leadership” 

THEME: “The Church is Undergoing Deconstruction, A New Beginning” 
                                               Isaiah 43:18-21 
 

BUSINESS SESSION: 

Minutes ..................................... Sister Willie M. Duncan, Secretary 

OLD BUSINESS: 

NEW BUSINESS: 

Offering ............................................................................... Ushers & Deacons 
Deacons of Rock Spring & Olive Grove MBC 

 
 
 

COMMITTEE REPORTS: 

1. Finance Report ..............................................Brother Curtis Bradsher 
2. Registration ....................................................... Deacon David Harris 
3. Ordination .............................................. Reverend Linda B. Vanhook 
4. Condolences Report ................................... Deacon Garland Ragland 
5. Program Committee …............................ Reverend Bernadetta Davis 
6. Outreach Ministries ............................................ Sister Shirley Street 
7. Scholarship Committee ............................... Reverend Shelton Harris 

MEMORIAL SERVICE 

Lighting of Candle:  ..................... Deacon Brenda McEachin, Mt. Calvary MBC 

Words of Comfort: .............. Reverend Randolph Moten, Synama Grove MBC 

Song: ............................................... Deaconess Deborah Reid, Mt. Level MBC 

Scripture: ........................ Deacon Raymond Parrish, New Red Mountain MBC 

 Prayer of Comfort: ........................ Deacon Richard Godfrey, Pine Grove MBC  

Certificate: Reverend D. Evans, Pres., …............ Reverend A. J. Bell, Vice Pres. 
 

Deacon Anthony Alston 
Pine Grove MBC, Creedmoor, NC 

 

Clarence L. Glenn 
Deacon New Red Mountain MBC, Rougemont, NC 

 

Deacon Harold Hayes 
Mt. Calvary MBC, Bahama, NC 

 

Deacon Roy Reams 
New Red Mountain MBC, Rougemont, NC 

 

Musical Selection …................................................................................ Legacy 

Introduction of Preacher…………………………………. First Lady Jeronica Dickerson 

Song ….................................................................................................... Legacy 

Preacher: Reverend Steven Dickerson, Pastor of Lee's Chapel MBC 
                                                           Cedar Grove, North Carolina 

 
 
 

Remarks: Reverend Dorothy Evans President 

Remarks: Reverend Dr. George Crews, III, Moderator  

Benediction: Reverend Steven Dickerson 


